

Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March 2018

Amount in USD (\$)

Particulars	Note No	Year Ended 31st March 2018	Year Ended 31st March 2017
Revenue			
Revenue from operation	3.1	48,23,152	41,67,212
Other Income	3.2	20,14,512	15,36,152
Total Revenue		68,37,664	57,03,364
Expenditure			
Employee Benefit Expenses	3.3	20,12,514	19,25,141
Finance Cost	3.4	1,421	1,012
Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	3.5	14,52,189	12,26,151
Other Expenses	3.6	11,87,231	11,21,513
Total Expenses		46,53,355	42,73,817
Profit Before Tax		21,84,309	14,29,547
Tax Expenses			
Current Tax		4,34,677	2,84,480
Deferred Tax [DTL(DTA)]		1,33,024	87,059
Total Tax Expenses			
Profit After Tax		16,16,607	10,58,008
Earning per equity share (Face Value USD 10/- each)			
Basic		68.05	58.73